

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5477 of 2022****NEETU DESHALAHRA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS****Alongwith****WPS No. 5495 of 2022****Order Sheet**

20/04/2026	Mr. Faisal Akhtar, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Vivek Siddharth Ojha, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned Panel Lawyer prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. Call both the matters immediately thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
-------------------	---